Racetrack Weekly Refund

West Virginia State

Treasurer's Office

Week Ending June 3, 2023

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming
Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

Racetrack Weekly Distribution

2,059,047.71
403,693.77

728,644.32
768,352.18

3,959,737.98

Week Ending June 3, 2023

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses
Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

Racetrack Video Lottery Distribution for June 2023

31,339.54
98,719.55
15,669.77

49,024.94
176,489.80
24,512.47
3,887.68
19,560.95
1,063.84
16,511.60
8,000.87
9,611.76
34,602.32
4,805.88
9,611.76
16,523.70
104,099.33
16,523.70
16,523.70

61,310.37
61,310.37

779,703.90

Week Ending June 10, 2023

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming
Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

1,743,227.64

374,417.38
708,154.65

719,628.08

3,545,427.75

Week Ending June 10, 2023

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses
Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

15,229.13
95,943.53
15,229.13
7,614.57
7,614.57
41,505.42
149,419.51
20,752.71
3,291.38
16,560.66
900.67
13,979.03
6,773.68
8,914.70
32,092.92
4,457.35
8,914.70
15,475.87
97,498.00
15,475.87
15,475.87
54,759.45

54,759.45

702,638.17

Week Ending June 17, 2023

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming
Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

1,857,351.54

374,530.53
755,474.50

663,960.51

3,651,317.08

Week Ending June 17, 2023

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses
Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

16,246.76
102,354.61
16,246.76
8,123.38
8,123.38
44,222.66
159,201.56
22,111.33
3,506.86
17,644.84
959.63
14,894.19
7,217.14
8,917.40
32,102.62
4,458.70
8,917.40
14,278.72
89,955.94
14,278.72
14,278.72
56,474.24

56,474.24

720,989.80

Riley Moore

State Treasurer

Week Ending June 24, 2023

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming
Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

2,015,774.38
435,540.79

836,687.88

_ 749,392.11

4,037,395.16

Week Ending June 24, 2023

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses
Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

Totals

7,675,401.27
1,588,182.47

3,028,961.35
2,901,332.88

15,193,877.97

Totals
17,993.28 80,808.71
113,357.71 410,375.40
17,993.29 65,138.95
8,996.65
8,996.65
47,994.62 182,747.64
172,780.66 657,891.53
23,997.31 91,373.82
3,805.97 14,491.89
19,149.85 72,916.30
1,041.48 3,965.62
16,164.59 61,549.41
7,832.73 29,824.42
10,370.02 37,813.88
37,332.07 136,129.93
5,185.01 18,906.94
10,370.02 37,813.88
16,115.96 62,394.25
101,530.54 393,083.81
16,115.96 62,394.25
16,115.96 62,394.25
62,419.87 234,963.93
62,419.87 234,963.93
798,080.07 2,951,942.74
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