

West Virginia State

Riley Moore

Treasurer's Office

State Treasurer

Racetrack Weekly Refund

Week Ending June 3, 2023		Week Ending June 10, 2023		Week Ending June 17, 2023		Week Ending June 24, 2023		<u>Totals</u>
Charles Town Gaming	2,059,047.71	Charles Town Gaming	1,743,227.64	Charles Town Gaming	1,857,351.54	Charles Town Gaming	2,015,774.38	7,675,401.27
Cross Lanes Gaming	403,693.77	Cross Lanes Gaming	374,417.38	Cross Lanes Gaming	374,530.53	Cross Lanes Gaming	435,540.79	1,588,182.47
Mountaineer Park	728,644.32	Mountaineer Park	708,154.65	Mountaineer Park	755,474.50	Mountaineer Park	836,687.88	3,028,961.35
Wheeling Downs	768,352.18	Wheeling Downs	719,628.08	Wheeling Downs	663,960.51	Wheeling Downs	749,392.11	2,901,332.88
	3,959,737.98		3,545,427.75		3,651,317.08		4,037,395.16	15,193,877.97

Racetrack Weekly Distribution

Week Ending June 3, 2023		Week Ending June 10, 2023		Week Ending June 17, 2023		Week Ending June 24, 2023		<u>Totals</u>
Hancock County	31,339.54	Hancock County	15,229.13	Hancock County	16,246.76	Hancock County	17,993.28	80,808.71
Mountaineer Park Purse	98,719.55	Mountaineer Park Purse	95,943.53	Mountaineer Park Purse	102,354.61	Mountaineer Park Purse	113,357.71	410,375.40
Mountaineer Park, Pension	15,669.77	Mountaineer Park, Pension	15,229.13	Mountaineer Park, Pension	16,246.76	Mountaineer Park, Pension	17,993.29	65,138.95
Chester	-	Chester	7,614.57	Chester	8,123.38	Chester	8,996.65	
New Cumberland	-	New Cumberland	7,614.57	New Cumberland	8,123.38	New Cumberland	8,996.65	
Jefferson County	49,024.94	Jefferson County	41,505.42	Jefferson County	44,222.66	Jefferson County	47,994.62	182,747.64
Charles Town Purses	176,489.80	Charles Town Purses	149,419.51	Charles Town Purses	159,201.56	Charles Town Purses	172,780.66	657,891.53
Charles Town, Pension	24,512.47	Charles Town, Pension	20,752.71	Charles Town, Pension	22,111.33	Charles Town, Pension	23,997.31	91,373.82
Bolivar	3,887.68	Bolivar	3,291.38	Bolivar	3,506.86	Bolivar	3,805.97	14,491.89
Charles Town	19,560.95	Charles Town	16,560.66	Charles Town	17,644.84	Charles Town	19,149.85	72,916.30
Harpers Ferry	1,063.84	Harpers Ferry	900.67	Harpers Ferry	959.63	Harpers Ferry	1,041.48	3,965.62
Ranson	16,511.60	Ranson	13,979.03	Ranson	14,894.19	Ranson	16,164.59	61,549.41
Shepherdstown	8,000.87	Shepherdstown	6,773.68	Shepherdstown	7,217.14	Shepherdstown	7,832.73	29,824.42
Kanawha County	9,611.76	Kanawha County	8,914.70	Kanawha County	8,917.40	Kanawha County	10,370.02	37,813.88
Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	34,602.32	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	32,092.92	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	32,102.62	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	37,332.07	136,129.93
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	4,805.88	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	4,457.35	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	4,458.70	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	5,185.01	18,906.94
Nitro	9,611.76	Nitro	8,914.70	Nitro	8,917.40	Nitro	10,370.02	37,813.88
Ohio County	16,523.70	Ohio County	15,475.87	Ohio County	14,278.72	Ohio County	16,115.96	62,394.25
Wheeling Purses	104,099.33	Wheeling Purses	97,498.00	Wheeling Purses	89,955.94	Wheeling Purses	101,530.54	393,083.81
Wheeling Downs Pensions	16,523.70	Wheeling Downs Pensions	15,475.87	Wheeling Downs Pensions	14,278.72	Wheeling Downs Pensions	16,115.96	62,394.25
Wheeling	16,523.70	Wheeling	15,475.87	Wheeling	14,278.72	Wheeling	16,115.96	62,394.25
Thoroughbred Development	61,310.37	Thoroughbred Development	54,759.45	Thoroughbred Development	56,474.24	Thoroughbred Development	62,419.87	234,963.93
Greyhound Breeding	61,310.37	Greyhound Breeding	54,759.45	Greyhound Breeding	56,474.24	Greyhound Breeding	62,419.87	234,963.93
	779,703.90		702,638.17		720,989.80		798,080.07	2,951,942.74

Racetrack Video Lottery Distribution for June 2023 Page 1 of 1